200002/0004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (see heles).	
, realise of conveying party(les)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BREATHING SYSTEMS INC.
MICHAEL G. FLOOD	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔊 N	lo
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 07/15/2014	Street Address: 8800 GROW DRIVE
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: PENSACOLA
Government Interest Assignment	State: FLORIDA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip: 32514
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes R No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
14/120,127	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes 🖼 No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	trached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and natents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BELINDA RUSSELL	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BELINDA RUSSELL Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BELINDA RUSSELL Internal Address: Street Address: 8800 GROW DRIVE City: PENSACOLA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BELINDA RUSSELL Internal Address: Street Address: 8800 GROW DRIVE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BELINDA RUSSELL Internal Address: Street Address: 8800 GROW DRIVE City: PENSACOLA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BELINDA RUSSELL Internal Address: Street Address: 8800 GROW DRIVE City: PENSACOLA State: FLORIDA Zip: 32514	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BELINDA RUSSELL Internal Address: Street Address: 8800 GROW DRIVE City: PENSACOLA State: FLORIDA Zip: 32514 Phone Number: 850 288 0263	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BELINDA RUSSELL Internal Address: Street Address: 8800 GROW DRIVE City: PENSACOLA State: FLORIDA Zip: 32514 Phone Number: 850 288 0263 Docket Number: BRUSSELL@BREATHINGSYSTEMS.US 9. Signature: Langel G. Horizola	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BELINDA RUSSELL Internal Address: Street Address: 8800 GROW DRIVE City: PENSACOLA State: FLORIDA Zip: 32514 Phone Number: 850 288 0263 Docket Number: Email Address: BRUSSELL@BREATHINGSYSTEMS.US 9. Signature: Land G. Horselle Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BELINDA RUSSELL Internal Address: Street Address: 8800 GROW DRIVE City: PENSACOLA State: FLORIDA Zip: 32514 Phone Number: 850 288 0263 Docket Number: Email Address: BRUSSELL@BREATHINGSYSTEMS,US 9. Signature: Signature MICHAEL G. FLOOD	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 07/15/2014 Date Total number of pages including cover
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BELINDA RUSSELL Internal Address: Street Address: 8800 GROW DRIVE City: PENSACOLA State: FLORIDA Zip: 32514 Phone Number: 850 288 0263 Docket Number: Email Address: BRUSSELL@BREATHINGSYSTEMS.US 9. Signature: Signature MICHAEL G. FLOOD Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 07/15/2014 Date

PATENT REEL: 035773 FRAME: 0148

Re: Application No. 14/120,127, titled Critical Parameter Monitoring System etc. filed on 04/28/2014 for Michael G. Flood et al- Enclosing an Assignment from Flood to Breathing Systems Inc.—Faxed to (571) 273-0140

Honorable Commissioner for Patents Attention: Assignment Branch

Enclosed is a copy of an assignment of the application from Michael G. Flood to Breathing Systems Inc. dated 07/15/2014 and submitted to the USPTO Assignment Branch on or about 09/03/2014 along with a Breathing Systems check no. 9131 for \$400.00. An earlier assignment of the application, from the inventor Kotalik was submitted with the application and it is my understanding that it has been recorded. It is requested that the assignment from Mr. Flood to Breathing Systems Inc. be recorded and that a copy of the recorded assignment from Mr. Kotalik to Mr. Flood be sent to the undersigned as well as the recordation data for both assignments. Please deduct the costs for the above matters to the undersigned's deposit account No. 100080. If I can be of further help please let me know

Sincerely,

Harold L. Jackson Reg. No. 17766

Faild L. Jackson

Tel. No. (714) 731-0476

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Michael G. Flood ("Assignor"), an individual having an address at 8800 Grow Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32514, am the applicant and owner of US non provisional application No. 14/120,127 ("127 application") filed 04/28/2014 for a Critical Parameter Monitoring System for Improving the Safety of Personnel Operating in Hazardous Areas.

Breathing Systems Inc. ("Assignee") having a principal place of business at 8800 Grow Drive, Pensacola, Florida desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the aforesaid patent application and Assignor is willing to sell the 127 application to

Now therefore in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the '127 application and any and all rights and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted thereon. I hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue to Assignee the entire tight, title and interest in said patents for its sole use and for the use of its legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15 day of July, 2014, at 8800 GROW DR. PENSAGE W, FC. 32514

By: Michael G. Flood

(Attach Jurat)

PATENT REEL: 035773 FRAME: 0150

i

RECORDED: 05/20/2015